Filed 12/12/18 Page 2 of 7 

DEFENDANT: FERRELL WALKER 
CASE NUMBER 7:17-CR-00034-HL-TQL(l) 

JUDGMENT- PAGE 2 of 7 
IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of 
the United States Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned 
for a total term of: one Hundred sixty eight (168) 
months as to count 1 to run consecutively to the 
revocation sentence imposed in case 7 :07-cr-30-HL. 

D The Court makes the following recommendations 
to the Bureau of Prisons: 

[X] The defendant is remanded to the custody of the 
United States Marshal.